Innovation in HydraulicsConcentric AB
WQ900 HIGH EFFICIENCY
LOW PULSATION GEAR PUMP
Concentric AB-WQ900 PUMPS-US-2011-72
Model Code     060 080 100 110 140 160 190 230
Displacement    cm3/rev  6 8 10 11 14 16 19 23
    in3/rev  .366 .488 .610 .671 .854 .976 1.159 1.403
Inlet Pressure   BAR (PSI)      min. 0.2 BAR below atmospheric (6 IN.HG) max. 2.0 BAR (29 PSI)

 JA DIN 5482 Spline Shaft (B17 x 14 - 9T) +
 QB Tang (Wet Tang Only)  +
9.                 VALVE TYPE DESIGNATION
 AA Priority Flow Control, Relief on Priority/Side Ports
 BA* Priority Flow Control with Dynamic Load Sense,
  Relief on Priority/Side Ports
 CA Priority Flow Control, Relief on Priority/Rear Ports
 DA* Priority Flow Control with Dynamic Load Sense,
  Relief on Priority/Rear Ports
 EA Relief Valve with External Drain
 NN Not Applicable
 *   Cannot specify flow control for valve type options
  BA and DA (above).
10.  FLOW  CONTROL  SETTINGS
 03 3 LTR (.79 GPM)
 06 6 LTR (1.58 GPM)
 09 9 LTR (2.37 GPM)
 12 12 LTR (3.17 GPM)
 15 15 LTR (3.96 GPM)
 18 18 LTR (4.75 GPM)
 21 21 LTR (5.54 GPM)
 24 24 LTR (6.34 GPM)
 NN Not Applicable
3.    DISPLACEMENT
 Order Code Cm.3 In.3
 060 6 .366
 080 8 .488
 100 10 .610
 110 11 .671
 140 14 .854
 160 16 .976
 190 19 1.159
 230 23 1.403
7.                       STANDARD PORTING
 DISP. SIDE REAR
 ORDER PORT PORT
 CODE CODE CODE DESCRIPTION
 060 101 501 SAE Straight Thread (7/8-14,3/4-16)
 080-160 102 502 SAE Straight Thread (1-1/16-12,7/8-14)
 190-230 103 503 SAE Straight Thread (1-5/16-12,1-1/16-12)
 060-190 121 521 BSPP Straight Thread (G3/4,G1/2)
 230 122 522 BSPP Straight Thread (G1,G3/4)
 160-190 140 N/A SAE Split Flange (3/4,1/2)
 230 141 N/A SAE Split Flange (1.0,3/4)
 160-190 145 N/A Metric Split Flange (19,23)
 230 146 N/A Metric Split Flange (25,19)
 060-190 150 N/A European 4-Bolt Flange (20,15)
 230 151 N/A European 4-Bolt Flange (26,18)
 Note:  Above are standard off erings.  For other porting options,
 please contact factory.  Rear inlet port is not available with any
 valve option.  Side inlet must be used on all valve options.
8.                          VALVE OPTIONS
 A Priority Flow Control, Relief on Priority/Side Ports
 B Priority Flow Control with Dynamic Load Sense,
  Relief on Priority / Side Ports
 C Priority Flow Control, Relief on Priority/Rear Ports
 D Priority Flow Control with Dynamic Load Sense,
  Relief on Priority/Rear  Ports
 E Relief Valve with External Drain
 N Not Applicable
 1 2 3 3 3 4 5 6 7 7 7 8  9 10 11
Concentric AB-WQ900 PUMPS-US-2011-7 15
Cast Iron Pumps  Heavy Duty
GC Series Pumps
Displacements
0.065 to 0.711 cu. In. (1.06 to 11.65 cc)
GC Series High/Low Pumps
High Pressure Displacements
0.065 to 0.258 cu. In. (1.06 to 4.22 cc)
Low Pressure Displacements
0.258 to 0.776 cu. In. (4.22 to 12.71 cc)
Maximum Pressure
4,000 psi (276 bar)